4.2 The extension of the term of duration does not award the right of withdrawal to shareholders who 
do not take part in the approval of the relating resolution. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

Article 5 
5.1 The Company shall have a subscribed and paid-in share capital of EUR 2,065,650,608.36 (two 
billion sixty-five million six hundred fifty thousand six hundred eight point thirty-six), divided into n. 
1,084,881,933 (one billion eighty-four million eight hundred eighty-one thousand nine hundred thirty-
three). 
5.2 In resolutions to increase the share capital by issuing shares against payment, pre-emption right 
may be excluded for up to a maximum of ten percent of the previously existing capital, provided that 
the issue price corresponds to the market value of the shares and that this is confirmed in a specific